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. CIA. HAS NO OBJECTION TO . -·j 
I 

i DECLAsSiflCA liOi~ ·AND/OR; 
RELEAS.E Of CIA ltffORMATIOf\1 lj 

INTH1S DOCt»PT. ::rlf\ 6, J-~./ ~7 
Copy to: 

Report of: Office=New York New York J . 

Date: 

Field Office File thl05-49813 Bureau File tl : 105-98177 

Title: LOUIS HENRY JONES 

Character: INTERNAL SECURITY - CUBA 

Synopsis: Subject 1 s birth, education, and backgrouhq infcrmat:ton 
set forth. Informants advised subject and wife left United 
States in 196lfor travel tq ·Cuba. Correspondence received 
in United States from subject, and wife :tn Cuba. JONES filed 
application for renewal. of pa.'~spcrt in 1961 and passp·::>rt 
contained restriction -that it was not valld for travel to 
Cuba. Subject was in Moscow, Russia .• '\<J :l.th group from: 
Cuba in September, 1963, accordlng to three United States 
cttizens who talked with him in Moscow. JONES inclicat.ed 
he was not a member of the CP but sympathized withaims 
and goals of ConmlUniet movement. JONES i d;i. ted he was 
in agreement with CASTRO r s policies. --~~~~Af)":;::::~:-:::r:1~-7--l 

.. p .. 

.. ... .. ~ 
; . ..... . 

h 1 ·Jt 1 t h r ty of th~ FBI and is loaned to 
This d o cu men t contains ne ither r~commenda t ions nor conc lusions o f t e F B · s . e prope , 
y o u r agency ; it and it s c ontents Ore not to b e distr.i bu t ed outside your agency . · 
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NY 105-49813 

414752, New York file 100-114168; "ROSE MOSER SC:ffi.JEITZER 
aka, SM-C", BUfile 100-356L~02, Nev-1 York file 100-91040. 

A review of the subject's .file reveals he has 
not been interviewed during this investigation. 

· AN FD 122 is being submitted as instructed in 
Bureau letter 2/17/64, recom .. 'llending subject be included 
in the SI. As pointed out in Bureau letter, no evidence 
has been developed that subject was a member of any 
revolutionary group or a leader or organizer of a Pro­
CASTRO organization prior to his departure from the United 

r\ States. However, his actions and statements coupled with l his presence in Cu:ua qualif~ him for inclusion in the SI. 

INFC'R MA~TS: 
.... __ , . 

.. Identity of Source 
- ·· -:-:-" . .. 
~J • • 

~ T-1 
E,A, Washington, 

NY T-2 
CSDE 308-S . 

rW . T-3 
~ 180-S 

l\TY T-4 
CSDE 575-S 

Fil~ Where Located 

Legat Mexico 105-2228-3 

105-·2226-5 

134-553A-l~~~ 

105-2226-5 

The following conf:i.dential informants advised 
that they could furnish no information concerning the 
subject: 

Cont_a~ting Agent So11rm:~ --- Date Contacted 

•. 

. 4J.l6--· ~ l!3l64:-~ 3/4/64 
2/27/64 

JESSE R. HAGY · . · · -;]
. 

JOHN EDWARD HEGARTY ~ 
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NY 105·49813 

CLASSIFICATION 

-~ I 

Date Contacted 

NEvJ YORK 

Contacting Agent 

MAURICE lf· lAUZIERE 
C .; DALE SCHWANT . . 
VIJJEEN'I' J. WAFHlER 
FRANCIS J. OBRIEN 

. FRANCIS J. OBR.IEN 

Will await Bureau decision re FD 122 recommending 
subject b.e placed on SI of the NYO. 

NW 45823 Docld:32567998 Page 4 

i 
I 

\ 
I 
I 

I 
'1 

I 

'I 
' 



c.· :~ 
·_, .... / 

FEDERk.. BUREAU OE · INVES ___ GATlON-·.:.· 
. :·,f,{~q~~~· .. · . . .. ". - ~ - .~· . ... · . ~ .. 

. _. ' · , . , . 

eportlng Office Office of Origin 

NEW YORK 
Case 

LOUIS HENRY JONES 

$-.. 1> ' . 

REFERENCES : 
1--~(:~1-: ; . ' c• 

'Jf"') . . . '·. . ''""."'' -<='··~ 
Bureau letter to New York,•~; 2/:1.7/'64 '~ : 

. ' ~ . :. - , ... _;. ~- ;''\ : ·:... :. .~ - ;- ~:---. ' 
. -~ .. 

_-P~ -, . 
• :<-

ADMINISTRATIVE: .-~ . . . . .. · .· . : ·,,·.~<dL: ,·.~.:~.£i:;{~_;:~J: :.·> < . 
An ~NS Look Out\ Notice FD 312, . wa~ . 13.~9m~.P ~I~£t~ ·::;;~(:.,, '· :. ·. · .·. ' .. 

regarding subJect and his wife on 5/1/63, and. : ~,h~ · ·n.q~f'.g~e::·. '::~·- · · •·· . , ·. . · .. 

is outstanding until 5/1/66. . . ,, ~ .. ;., :: · : •. ;·.,}_,~;:;~~~~t~~~:;,~~~~~;;;!:?::;:;~> :. r 

One copy of this report is desigriateO:,:·to ::_N.Y :;" · ,~f./ ! ;:··:t",· . 
file 105-49812, entitled "LIDJNA SCHWEITZ&l . J'dNE§:;'?~§:q;~;>:~:: ~t :l;_ ' · ;~:.;::; '> 
CUBA", BUfile 105-98176, the wife of subjecft. :~ ~ · \+:: -~-' ~;:/1}: .. /;'~/ ,t; .· · 

It is noted that subject 
1 
s wife _,·s • . :· .. . \:; · ~>·::: :·.:~~'··'<· :·, . . 

MORTON DAVID and ROSE MOSER SCHWEITZER, sub 
enti t1ed "MORTON DAVID SCHWEITZER, SM-C'~ ,· .... ., .... - ... ..,... .. ,. ... ..,..,.., ... ,_ .. 

' . ' . ·. ~ .·- . 

Approved 

opi~~reau (105-98177) (RM) 

3-New York (105-4981 ) 
(1-New Yo~k. (10 ~~,J'SIJ.7AMW/E.~· 

Notations: 
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NY 105-49813 

414752, Ne1t1 York file 100-114168; 11 ROSE MOSER SCHVJEITZER 
aka, SM-C'', BUfile 100-356!~02, New York file 100-91040. 

A review of the subject's file reveals he has 
not been interviewed during this investigation. 

AN FD 122 is being submitted as instructed in 
Bureau letter 2/17/64, reco~~ending subject be included 
in the SI. As pointed out in Bureau letter, no evidence 
has been developed that subject was a member of any · 
revolutionary group or a leader or organizer of a Pro­
CASTRO organization prior to his departure from the United 
States. However, his actions and statements coupled l-'1i th 
his presence in Cuba qualif~~ him for inclusion in the SI. 

INF<R M.A.NTS : 

Identity of Source 

1\"Y T-1 
~~ Washington, D.~~) 
NY T-2 
CSDE 308-S 

F7.le vJheJ::>e Located 

Legat Mexico 105-2228-3 

105-2226-5 

134-553A-1~~~ 

105-2226-5 --
The following confidential informants advised 

that they could furnish no information concerning the 
subject: 

Sourc:e Date Contacted 

L 

-·--
~_4116-S (r 
~64-~\_L\ 

3/4/64 
2/27/64 

Contacting Agent 

JESSE R. HAGY - I ...,. 
JOHN EDWARD HEGARTY~ 

-B­
COVER.\b~~~­

}~, 

SECRrf· . . -· . 
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NY 105-49813 

<.~ _ .. ..;:..-
.-.::;:iY.~ 

! 
\ ll 

~~~-~n~·''IlA~· v \uUtUiJl 
Contacting Agent 

MATTRICE~ H. LAUZIERE c f'':'1JA:';r .g-!XS€:~~NT : 
VIBBBilfjtjY!l:\oifi:flG~R 
FRANCIS J •. OBRIEN 
FRANCIS J. OBRIEN 

I 

· · · ·. This report_.!.~. being classified •s~T" since it 
contai~s ini'o~t~on from~ letter dated 6/2/61 . which wass_-' 
s. o . classified~ · . . . (Uj : 
LEAID! \.._: 
-::::.~ - ~- ·-, ..... .. 

NEW YORK 

W.ill await Bureau decision re FD 122' reco~ending 
sub J:~ct b~ ·· placed on SI of t he NYO • 

. ·:· . . 

~--- ·--- -- -- ---- -- -- - - -- - - -------. - . - -- ·--- -------
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DIRECTOR,. FBI 

FROM: . SAC, NEW YORK (105-49812) 

SUBJECT: LENNA SCIDJEITZER JONES 
IS-CUBA 
(00: NY) 

. (P) 

Re Bu airtel, 4/26/63 to NY, DE, W-F6, Boston and Mexico 
City, which instructed Detroit to obtain known samples of' writing 
of subject, her husband, LOUIS HENRY JONES and BETH MICHELE . 
·WOLLAND for comparison with questioned material obtained by I 

Michigan State PoliCEl ~ 

Re Detroit report of SA MELVILLE H •. SHANNON, dated 7/1/63, 
which requested NYO to set necessary leads to obtain handwriting 

specimens. .... ~)c~ .. 
Recontact with~ 3164-s who had had contact ·With BETH 

MICHELE WOLLAND, c·onfirme that e is in possession of rio specimens 
of her handwrit.ing.~ · 

BOSTON:· . Boston letter, 6/7/63, under WOLLAND caption~furnished 
Bureau with 4 page letter to RAY T. MENTZER, JR., last page of' 
which contained·some handwriting. 

It· i·$ ·aa§'Umed this material has been or will be fur ... 
nished to the Laboratory f'or comparison. 

~ 

@' BW-eau (105-98176) (RM) 0 
. · 105-98177) (LOUIS HENRY JONES1_ __ 
. -105-98178) fBETH""'MTCHELE"'lYOLLAND) 

1- Boston (105 ... 7773) (Info) . (ffi;I) 
2• Cleveland (105-25436) (VJOLLAND) (RM) 
3- Detroit (105-6316) (RM) 

--' (1.-105-6317) (LOUIS HENRY JONES) 
(1-105-5947) (BEIJfH MICHELE WOLLAND) 

2- Portland {100-10375) (WOLLAND) (RM) 
4- WFO (105-42975) (FWI) 

(1-105-42974.~) (LOUIS HENRY JONES) 
(1-105-418§9) (BETH MICHELE 'I:JOLLAND) 

1- Ne~! York !105-48772) (vJOLLAND) 
1- Ne1,.; York 105-4981.3 ) .. (LOUIS HEN:RY JONES) 
1- New York 105-49812) 

JMK:lceg 
(19) 
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NY 105-49813 

DETAILS: 

-~ 

.e • 
. . ~E~ET 

r.oBA7m~7"GR~· m)/) · D ~~~~J f) ·e • ff . !) A~ Birth Data . ,. ' Lu '-' urr /tV · (__ 1 tJ~ .. _,vtJ f..}·("ll Uh J b 

' 

~::_~,:__:~!..':..,.:::,:.:,.;.;;;;....~;......-----~"""'""--,-..,,,,,,,,.,""""""· ''" -. 

{!;. I~ ~q ... q J The records of the United States Passport Office, ,.-

~. 

Un:t.te.d States Department of State_, Washington.!' D.C 01 were 
revle~ol9d on .. Tuly 21, 1961, by IC Ht.JBERT J., o:EAR.A and 
l""'evealed LO''JIS~HENEY,JONES was bern on March 17, 193~, at 

&f..C~JtJ;.j_ng~on ·.HaighT ~ ' . ~~T' The records show hls parents 
as~G Bl!.L and ETHE: ~~ONES~ (/) . I, .... tJ ;z __ . . . 1- . 
B • ~:J;rvc~. · ?'! . 1 L,f.- {) rJC-!A.INAf~ OA t'O 

• , ,.I; .• _ z·e:;.~:s-l:lJ~P-s.:l.<lt.~ . ~ e, '. n ~f\J . v·r 1 , • 1 ~~"""-~·" · . 

The a.bove mention~d r-3•Jcrd.s · aJ.eo xoeveB.led JONES 
an a Un:!.ted States ci tlzen. H:l.s ~JaY. e~:1ts -we~?e listed as 
Un:!.ted. States citizens havi.ng b9e;:r1 bern i.n i'~bnticello, 
Ken tuckY..-!a PIJrf..:/ -
C, Ed1J.cC~.tion ---·-·--·-

Records of Columbia l.Tni verE;.i ty Teachers College, 
New Y.~rk Cit~r, as furnished to IC GEC::i.GE P. UI.LRIGH on 
July 7, and 19, 1961, by Mrs. P.LICE CRA1·IFORD r evealed 
JONES attended the Colut'i~bj.'3. Uni var&i ty Graduate s ,~hcol 
f~1-""'0~ February, 1958., to li'cbruar~ 1960. _Ee rec. f<l.7<K~ 
a ~(aste:r. cf At·t!'3 Degree ln Febr·ual..,...{, 1960, and !"d . majored in 
Vocational Counseling. 

Prior to 1958, the r$cords show ha received his 
B?.ehelor of Arts DE)gree in 1956 . from the UJ.:ivcrsi ty of 
C!:"lic.ago and prevtously had. a-:;tended Wo0dward H:l.gh School 
in Clnc:l.nnat:!., Oh5.o. In J1,1a~r, 1960 .• a trans:.:!!'l.pt of JONES 
sch.olastic reccrd. had been r~ques ·t;cci l;)y the TJ"n1ve:t"'slty of 
MJ.chiga.n. 

JONES enrollee as a gradua.te studsnt at tbe University 
of Michigan and. ?.ttended. thtE, school from Sopterr.0er, 1960, 
to February, ])51. 

~ -NW 45823 Docid: 32567998 · Page 10 ' \ 
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NY 105-'+9813 

D. M.1.rita.l. etS:tus 
-·-----~ . . ,__..._ ..... 

The U:1~Lted Sta.tes Passport Office records 
previously mentioned _ reveals J"ONES was married to LENNA 
SGETtTE."C.1ZER JONES who w:.ts born on Apx·il 13, 1935_, at 
Pr..sadsna, California. He married her on Jm1e 11, 1954. 

E._ E}n~loym_ent 

0:.1 Octr)ber 2, 1963, Dro PAUL W. MC DANIEL, 
Director, Division of Research, -Atomic Er1ergy Comm:lssion_, 
Germantown, Marylunc~, a.dviscd SA c. · EDWIN G:I~ASS, JT-t", he 
meJc JOI-JES in McEcc.w of R ... 1SC~ia, on Ser,t.:.>:nb0r 4, 1963. Dm:-:tng · 
tbcrdiscns35~on tTOJ-TES ::-:.o.vised MC Dfi.NIET.J he W[te- a pr.y.::hoh.~g:tst 
in Cub3.. B:~ said he wo.s t.)}.d by cTONB3, he:. .:rO.~ES, wcrl.-{~<1 
f~r .a 't_7 ~~~ady in Cu~a ·;.;ho was d.:::ji -~ated to t~1e 
r~voluvion~ -L/Jl.{'~. )Uv A-~~ t(z..~t>:':l. '$.'>~1-'~1~ 

F. Residence 

A. Travel to Cuba 

II. CONNECTIONS ~F SUB~TECT 
WI~L'E :PRO-·CAS'1'EO ORGANIZATIONS 
AND HI3 DEPAE'IURE FP.OI'l ':!."'HE 

_ 1JNITED STA'_IlES 'fO CUBA ___ _ 

1. Association wlth F.tlJ~R. E~C,_.tY. FOR CUBA COMI-ITTTEE AND . 
Jul,.,. "'cth Mo·v ... mEmt G.,..cu·Js 

----- - J- C . ..J ,\ . ··: __ ~ ._ .... ----~--~-..!-------------
c-

\ 

)_!JY T-1.. c:u;other· G-overnment agency \Ihich_ co:q.~u~ts. 

I intell:tgence i.nvest~gations, advls~d on A.pr~-1 7, ..t.96l_w l_,./ , 
. tha.t LOU!S HENRY JONES and his wife, LEI..YNA SCII\'iEI'.rZ:KR ,JONES 

d:::sc;;ribed as United States tJi tizens from Ann A:cto"-.", Ml~higan, 
. were members of a group 1>1ho desired to go to Cuba from Ne•td8.~J.$jf!!.) 

./S.~-3 
. ---s: - - --" ) 

~E~T 
~NW 45823 Docld:32567998 Page 11 



. .,:: •• • • 
NY 105-4981-3 

left the Central Airport at Mexico D.F., on May 4, 1961, 
for Havana, Cuba. An automobile which was in the 
possession of JONES was left on deposit with Nexican . 
Customs at the Port of Veracruz, Mexico, on Iviay 2, 1961~ 
This source also advised 'c~_a)J. JONES' wife, LE:NNA, departed 
for Havana on May 1, 1961.~~ · 

. . . (NY T-4 advise~~ JONES, in the fall of 1960, 
co-founde<!i'an organization at the University of Miqhlgan 
known as the Committee .for Improved Cuban;·American Relations. 
The purpose of the organization was to provide guided 
tours to Cuba du:L"'ing the Christmas vacation of 1960. 

The sou:r:•ce said that a Christmc.s tour of 1960 was 
reportedly jointly sponsor·ed ty the: National FPCC and by 
the Cuban GoveJ.mment. 

B. Trn.vel Restrlctions 

On July 21, 1961, IC HUBER.T ,J. 0 1 HARA reviewed 
the subject 1 s file at the United Stetes Passport Office, /. 
United Stat~s Departme!!t cf St:1te, 'Wc.:.shine;;ton, DoC., a:1d 

. revealed that on .. rvtay 2b, 1959, JONES filed an epplication 
for a passport~. - a't New York, Ne;·1 York, indicating that he 
des:i.red to travel to England, France, and Italy fo1~ a 
period of 5 weeks, for the purpose of "study and pleasure." 
He stated .;he intended to depart the Unit.€d Sto.tes at 
N0"Jl Yo:r"k City on or about August 15, 1959, v:ta 11 Air-
07erseas National Airways. 11 Ori Ma:v 28, 1959, Passport 

;N"ilmber 1595958 was issued JONES with the restriction 
\'chs.t it was not valj.d for travel to AlbanJa, Hungal'Y, 
\and. those portions of . China, Koraa, and Via·c Nam under 
Communist control. He listed hls .perm8.nent residence and 
mt:~.iling address as 309 itlE.:E:t 99th Stre8t, NewYcrk 25, N8w Yorlc. 

,. - I t . 

t.On Apr:ll 19, 196l,j JCNES . filed an application 
for renewal of his passpcrf at. Mex:tco D.F. Th:l.s appltcation 
failed to indicate any trav~l plans b'.lt indicated he ii.1tended 
to return to the United Staces in one year. On Apnl 19, 

SE~EI . . 
:- ' ..... ... 
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NY 105-49813 

· 1961, this p3.ssport was renewed but conta:l.hed the. 
restriction that it was hot valid for travei to A.lbania, 
Cuba. a.nd those portions of China, Korea and Vtet Nam 
'\.1.nd0r Cor.nnunist control. 

There was no ind:J.cation in the file tha-t JONES 
requBsted pe~nission for travel to Cuba. 

III. COMJ:vlUNICATIONS FROfll 
SUBJEC'I' ____ __;.... ----

. On August 13, 1962, a cablegram was ~nt to tha 
Department of Justl0e, Washingtcr1, :O c C., fJ:·c.:n Havana, 
C ·1 J- ,_i 1111 ·, ... ,n·-,.. 11 · rc .,..N ° 'lmA AR . .,.., s·:::r ."'.-.-K·"'~ ~m 'lr .. ....,., V .. )a_, S vA.v ng, .!"'. ;''J.l:!,l J.v.M..t,.., .:.. . .l oJ J.t.• • .!:!.' .::-J.\J..o ~~.J .u riL 
INDIC'l'JYT.EN'I1 AND CvNl.tl!'ITON OF IJ.:till NBGI-LO W:!:vJSPAPEPMAN 
WILIJIAM WOR'IHY FOR RET'liR?HNG .'.CO EI8 F.0I\'l.8:SA!'-~D 1.-JJ:'J.'hCUT 
A VALID PASSPORT TJES VIOI~ATES 1\!0·r ONLf TEE FREEDOlVl 
OP TRAVEL :sur ALSO THE FIRST AI,.!EhD~lliN'l' TJ THE CONS:.~ITUTION 
GU.1Rl'.NTE3ING FREEDOM OF PREss· WORT.i:-t.f PAS BEEN. SJ"l'JGLED 
OUT FOR PERSECUTION NOT ONLY . :SECAU.S:t3 EE 1:3 A.'N OUTSPOKEN 
JOUH.N:i-\ID~ST AirTEMPjriNG OBJECTIVE REP0R~:J.NG OF TaE CTJB.!\N 
REVOI,'UTION BUT ALSO BECAUSE HE IS A NEGRO :.pr IS SIGNIFIGANT 
THA'l' EIS CONVICTION COINCIDES WITH M.4SS AP..RESTS AND POLICE 
E~ALITI DIREC'l1ED AGAINST NEGRO PEOPLE THROUGHOUT THE 
USA 'l1HE SPIRIT OF . THE CONS'J.'II'UTION DEMANDS 'l'f.LiiT YOU CALL 
FOil THE ~'CONERATION OF. WILLIAM WORTHY AND TilE REPEAL 
OF TfiE REGULATION UNDER WHICH HE WAS INDICTED11 

A~0ng oth s, th~.s cablegram was signed by 
LOUIS JO~ES a1 L A JONES. J . -

WILLIA ,' ORTHY, ,JR., is a reporter for the 
"Bal timore--Afro-Am9rican" Ne"!Jsparer and 
was convicted in Ui11 ted States D:Lst:;."ict 
Court :l.n Mian1i, Florida, on AuguEt 3, 1\,:V 
1962,. for viol~tion of Ti'CJ.e lJ: Section ~ 
1185:3,. Un:tted States Cod3, for ha.ving /..,-~-
travelled to lfti.ami, Flor~9. from Cuba / -

. NW 45823 Docid:32567998 Page 13 



FD-302. (Ftev. 1-25-60) 

Dr. 
Atomic Energy 
the following 

•• ERAL BUR~,~~ OF .. INVESTIG~· 
,...., ~-i ., 10/9/63 

s,fNlrL Date 

William A. \ve.llenmey~'Research Division, 
Com.11ission, Ger;:nantmm, Maryla:'ld, furnished 
information: 

On September 4, 1963, he was in Moscow, Russia, 
for a scientific conference. He atti.'mded the opera that 
evening and then returned to the ffi{raine Hotel, where he 
met Louis Jones through a colleague, Dr. Paul Me Daniel. 
D:r.;. He .Dani.el and Jones were conve1~sing at a table and· 
Dr. Wallenmeyer joined them for about fifteen or twenty 
minutes, during~the middle part of their conversation. 
During this par~of the conversation, Jones mentioned 
returning to the United States to continue his education. 
Also during this time, Dr. Me Daniel asked Jones if he knew 
he was in trouble with the State Department over his travel 
to Cuba. Dr. Wallenmeyer•s impression was that Jones 
reallzed that he was, but he seemed to think it cculd be 
cleared up. 

Dr. Wallenmeyer had no informatlon that Jones had 
knowledge of United States travel regulations before going to 
Cuba. Also, he did not kYlow how or when Jones went to Cuba. 
He thought Jones had a fairly good technical job in Cuba. He 
also thought that Jones s:tid that he ( Jo~1eB) had no passport. 
Dr. Wallenmeyer said he did not pay much attention to Jones' 
statements. Jones impressed him z.s a J;.·eroon who wao not 
against what is being done in the United States but who thought 
what was being done in Cuba was a good thing. He seemed to 
think he was helping the Cubans and was helping himself at 
~he same time. He did not talk against the United States, 
and even mentioned that he wanted to come back to this country. 
At the same time, he was not disillusioned about what was 
going on in Cuba. Dr. vlallenmeyer was not sure that be was 
present when Dr. Me Daniel asked Jones if he was anember of 
the Communist Party. He did have the impression that Jories 
was not overly concerned that he was in trouble over his 
travel to Cuba. He said he did not believe that Jones was on 
a hate campaign against the United States during the 
.Portion of the conversation he heard. 

Mr. Wallenmeyer is willing to testify to his contact 
with Jones in Moscow. 

10/2/63 Germantown, Maryland 
NY 105-49813 
WFO 105-42974 

On at-------------- File # -----------

SA C. EDWIN GLASS, JR./schjbab 10/8/63 
by · ,. Date dictated ---------

. This .document contains neither recommendations nor c~~~t . nj of the F~E~· Trty of the FBI :and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents .are not to be distributed outs e your agenc . -10- : . ' ' . / 
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,s,EC~,~~ 
Date _O~c~t:::...o~b~e::::.;r~9.LL.. -'l:!o.9..L6:=<..3~· __ 

Dr. Paul I.V. Me Dani~l, 1rector, D:!.vtsion of Research, 
Atomic Energy Com:nission, Germanto~·m, M3.ryland, furnished the 
following information: 

He was in Moscow during August and September, 1963, for 
a scientific conference. On September 4, 1963, the night before 
he left Moscow, he met Louis Henry Jones in the Ukraine Hotel 
in Moscow. At this hotel one orders coffee at a servi.ng 
bar, then carries it to any available table. On this occasion 
Jones was occupying a table where Dr. Me Dc:miel found an 
empty seat. 

He described Jones as about 28-30 years old; 
slender face, and large prominent mouth. Jones has a :really 
out-going, bubb~ing personality. He introduced himself and 
told Dr. ·Me Daniel that he was an .American citizen and lived 
in Havana, Cuba. Dr. Me Daniel becnme interested ~hen and 
talked with Jones for about an hour, startlng at 11 Pem., 
September 4, 1963. Jones said that he had not finished his 
education and wanted to return to the United States to do so. 
Although Dr. Me Daniel cannot recall the verbatim conversation, 
there is no question in his m:tr·.<l ths.t ,Jones was sympathetic 
to communism. He asked if Jones was a member of the Communist 
Party. Jones said he was not a mE.:mber of the Communist Partzy· 
but was fully sympathetic with the aims and goa.ls of the communist 
movement. This was almost an exact quote of Jones' response, 
to Dr. Me Daniel's recollection. 

Jones did not say wqv he was in Moscow. However, 
he was greeted by a number of Spanish speaking people, 
mostly women, who treated him with some deference as if he 
were a guide of some sort for a tour. This, however, was 
only an impression of Dr. Me Daniel's and he had no conversation 
with Jon~s to verify it. Dr. Me Daniel did not see Jones' 
wife in Moscow and had the impression that she was . a psychologist 
like him. 

Jones sa1.d he went to Cuba on vacation about the 
time of the revolution in Cuba. He considers Ca.stro a great 
man who has done so much for the Cubans that they can never 

On 10/2/63 at Germantown, Maryland 
NY 105-49813 .. 

File# WFO 105-42974 

10/8/63 
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repay him. Jones described Castro as a humanitarian who 
does not like violence. -When Dr. Me Daniel asked him about 
the executions by Castro, Jones defended Castro and 
explained the executions in this way: during th'3 revolution 
when the citizens of Cuba caught followers of Batista, 
Castro told them not to take the law into their own hands 
but to let the revolution handle those people. If Castro 
had not done this, thousands would have been killed. Then, 
although Castro did not like to do it, he had to execute · 
some to fulfill his promise to the people. 

Jones was aNare of Dr. r.!c Dani.el• s position ·with 
the United States Govornment. \>!hen asl-<:ed if' he did not 
thinl< he was in ·-crouble with the State Deoartment over his 
traveJ. to Cuba, he said he was sure he waso He said that 
he expected_to have serious troul>le, but said this would be 
on the conscience of the United States Gova!'nment and net 
on his. H~ ma:ie several very c.1e::.:~cgatory remarks about 
the United States Denartment of State and the United States 
Government generally-. These remarks aJ..2.eg·~d that the 
United States Government lied about Cuba, and about 
atrocities there and took military steps against Cuba. 

Jones said that in Cuba, he l'la.s working for a lady 
about thirty-seven years old. He ~aid 'le .. is. a . ..-psychologist. 
H:I.s boss there in Cuba is a fine woman dedicated to the 
revolution. Jones said he found tt a wonderful opportunity. 
He has a free reign to conduct r6searc~·~ 

. . ' .. 

. Dr. Me Daniel asked him why so many people left 
Cuba. Jones said ti1.e Batista GovernmE'nt had a large number 
of ·exploiters. They knew no other life. They ran Cuha. 
They were intelligent and important. In the new soc·ialist 
order they just did not fit and they left. Jones said 

fhis was for the betterment of the Cuban system. He expected 
the revolution to be a complete success ru1d does not expect 
ma!'ly of these people to ever return to Cuba. 

/ 
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Jones said he does not have a passport. He did 
not say how he left the United States or how he traveled 
to Cuba, other than to say he went there en a vacation. 

Dr. Me Daniel asked Jones how he explained having 
three servants during this revolution. He explained the 
servants by saying that this was a transition period 
in the revolution. 

Jones contended that communism in theory is right. 
Although D1 ... Me Daniel cannot recal.l .Jones r exact words, he 
received the impression <r:;· .~:, ·;y._ Joncs ·~:~::: t.:rlooked upon the 
revolution in Cuba as the beginning···or ·a. ereat ca,use. 
In Dr. Me Dani~l' s opinion, Jones 1 attitude to·ward 
corrmunism· is an attitude one would expect him to have 
if he had been born in Russia' and had grown up under 
communism. 

Dr. Me Daniel had no infot•mation that 'Jones had 
knowledge of United States travel~regulations when he 
went to Cuba. ··' 

Dr. Me Daniel is i-'lilling to appear and testify 
to the above information in an administrative or 
judicial hearing. 

NW 45823 Docld:32567998 Page 17 
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VI. DESCRIPTION 

• • • 

The follmriing description of J01~ES was 
obtained from his flle at the Passport Office, United 
States Department of State on July 21, 1961: 

Name 
Raoe 
Sex 
Nat1. onali ty 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Heigh·c 
Eye8 
Hair 
Scars and Marks 
Occupation ' 
Mari·cal Status 

Relatives 

United States 
Add:r-ess 

Fore~.gn Address 
(April 1961) 

LOUIS HENRY JONBS 
White 
Male 
United States 

·March 17, 1934 
Arlington Heights, Ohio 
5'9" 
Brc:wn (·wears glasses) 
a'"' own 
Ncne 
Student 
r1arricd; wlfe, LENNA SCHWEITZER 
JONES, d3.tc cf birth April 13, 
1935J Paeadena, California, 
l<'ihom he married on Ju,"le 11, 1954; 
she resides with him 

Father GOBEL JONES, 
date of birth December 9, 1899, 
Monticello, Kentucky, -United 
States citizen, residing 3027 
Colerain Avenue, Cin0innati 25, 
Ohio; 
Mother, ETHEL WEST JONES, date of 
birth Jan~ary 9, 1902, Monticello, 
Kentucky, United States citizen, 
residi~g 117 Calho~~ Street, 
Cincinnati, Ohio. 

309 West 99th Street, New York 
25, iNew Yoi'k · 
Rhin 29-7, Mexico, D.F. 

-16-

. "- . 
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Title: 

Character: 

REFERRAL DOiC , 

F<OI/PA #-..!24::::·r:.:.:,C·~-· LV------1 
\APPEAL #--1+-----~-l 
•CIVIL ACT. #-1--+·-----1 
E. 0. # IZ-3 ~ 

DA;TE._OJ....!.f--'l.....f-'-i,.._-

Synopsis: Subject 1 s birth~ education, and background i format, on 
set forth. Informants advised subject and wife left United 
Statea in 1961 for travel to Cuba. Cul'respondence received 
in United States from subject and wi.fe :tn Cuba. JONES filed 

· application for renewal of passport in 1961 and passport 
contained restriction that it was not valid fer travel to 
Cuba. Subject was in Moscow, Russia, \'Tlth group · from 
Cuba in September, 1963, according to three United States 
cltizenswho · talked with him in Moscow. JONES indicated 
he was not a member of the CP but sympathized with aims 
and goals of Com."lluniat movement. JONES indicated he l'las 
in agreement with CASTRO's policies. 

-P-
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DETAILS: 

The records of the United ·states P~ssport Office, 
Un:l.ted States Department of State, Washingto!:'l: D.C.,, -were 
reviewed on Jt~ly ~~1, 1961, b~.r IC HUBERT J o o: HA.R.A and 
1"evealed LO'JIS HENRY JONES "'Jas born on Max>ch 17, 1934-, at 
Arlington Heights, Ohloe The records sh(.JW hi.s par·ents 
as GOBEL a:::1d ETHEL \\TEST JONES. 

The above mention~d r·s:Jc.:rde also x-evF.;aled JONES 
as a Un:!.ted States citlzen. H:ts . ~.)arent..;s we:;.~o ltst~d as 
Un:tted States citizens having been bm"n in l<ilcnticello, 
Kc.-:mtucky • 

. £:.._ ~~,lCe.t~on 

Records of Columbia University Teachers College, 
New Y.:>rk City, as furnished to J:C GEC~.GE P. t.rLLRICH on 
July 7 .• and 19, 1961, by Mrs. ALICE CRA'i,:FORD :r·evealed 
JONES attended the Colui;:b:L'3. Uni v.arsi ty G-radua-te S:3hcc-l 
f~L"om February, 1958, to }1'-sbrua:ry; 1960. Ee }:'ecP:L7f)C'~ 
a. lXfaste:r.- cf Ar·ts D·~gree ln Feb1·ua:r>y, 1960, and l:'d majored in 
Vocatio;."lal CounseJ~ing. ' · 

Prior to 1958, the reco:n:ls ohow ha r~ceived his 
B?.chelor of Arts Degr~e in 1956 from th~ UJ.1ivc-r.'stty of 
Chicage> and previously he.d. atte:1.ded Wo::.:dward H:.!.gh School 
in Clnoi.:n ... "lat~. , Oh:i.o. In fv1ay, 1960 .• a ·:;rans~.":'J.~,t of JONES 
sohvlastj_c reccrd had. been reques·i.~e<i by the TJnj.ve~.:-si ty of 
r~J. chige.n. 

JONES enrolled as e. graduate stud8nt at the University 
of Mi~higan and attended thls school from Septem0er, 1960, 
to February, ]JSl. 

· , ''i..'~--45_8_2_3--D-o-ci_d_:_3_2_5_6-:J-99_8 __ P_a_g_e_2_0 ________________ :---;-=:-~~-:-~-;:,~_-~,-~: ,"""', ~ ... '""'. --~-~ 
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D. M:1rital Status 

The United States Passport Office records 
previously r.tentioned reveals ,JONES was married to LENNA 
SCETlEI~_IZER JONES who . w~s born on Apr·il 13, 1935, at 
Pasaa~na, California. He married her · on Ju11e 11, 1954.. 

E • Emp 1 o:y1!!_eEE., 

On October 2, 1963, Dr~ PAUL W. MC DANI EL, 
Director, Division of Research, Atomic Er1e:t>gy Co~nm:!.ssirm, 
Germantown, MarylanC., advised SA c .. EmifiN GJ~.'\SS .r JTio, he . 
met ,JONES in Mcsoow}' Ri..lSSia, on Sept:~:-ilbc::r 4, 1963. Du:rir. . .g ' 
th.erdiscnss;-'~on .JONES ~dvised MC DANIEL he was a pnychoJ.vgist 
in Cuba. Ea said :t-.. e i>J<lS toJd by cTONE.S; b.e:; .:FONES, wcrk~<l 

for a 37 :~~./'~ld lady i. n Cu~)a ·;r;ho was d. e::U~ated t .o tl1e 
rcvo1uti~n~.9.tUaM.jlOt-- Pri£• &-.zlt.v tft46?>. -EJjVf.ISkJ/IIel. 
F. Residence 

Dr. MC DANIEL also advised oa C;:;t .;ber 2, 196j, 
that . JONES' current addre£s in cu;:,E~ on September 4, 1963, 
w.as ~~l'erc~ra Number l8CLJ. c/18 y 20, Miraltlar·, Havana, 
Cllba f - ·5J.alaJ;,~. jl&'"'Ae:e.k71.iJ..;. ljd-,~18'"0 . ,f3JJJfsK __ /I/'I/ti 

A. Travel to Cuba -

II. CON~~CTIONS ~F SUB~ECT 
WI~i .. 11~ PRO-GAS~~EO OHGANIZATIONS 
A:ND HIS DE)? AR'J.'(JR~ FROr-1 'l'HE 

___ .. ..;,.U"N~ITE:D STATES TO dUF.A ___ _ 

1. Assocla'cion w:1. tb F1AJ.R EJ:.,:\Y FOB. CUBA COMIJliT'IEE AND 
J ·u• ~r ,....~ :-11 Mo·,. ,-::.rri A""t Q,..,c, ' ') ,... 

__ ..;_ .,t_,0 C. . .JV ,I.. • ' ;._!_~~:.::!~.-=-.!.~~_!._-------------

~ T-1 .• ?..nothe:r· Government 13-gency \Jhich con 
intel1:tge~ investiga·cion.s,, _ aclvls~::d on Apr~.l 7, 196 --"CT""--.. 
that LOtfiS HENRY JONES and h:ts wife, LENNA SCilWEI'.CZ ~-· ONES 
doscrit)ed as United States Gi tiz~ns from A!l.n A:r·to:.::•, Mich:tgan; '.!/{~) 
\·Jere mer.1oers of a group ·Hho desir~d to go to Cuba fr(.lm NtaKf,QIIiJ~ 

- · ~ 

. I 
I 
I 

~~'---- ------------------------------------------======---------=----~ 
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left the Central Airport at Mexico D.F~;, on May 4, 1961, 
for Havana, Cuba. An. automobile which was in the 
po~session of JONES was left on deposit with Mexican 
Custcms at the Port of Veracruz, Mexico, on May 2, 1961& 
This source · also adv.· ised t~t1.-IQNES' wife, LENNA, departed 
for Havana on May 1, 1961.~--

. lNY T-4 advisedlt~)ONES, in the fall of 1960, 
co-founde'<ran 6rganizat?o~ at the Universtty of Michi.gan 
known as the Committee for Improved Cuban;..American Relations. 
The purpose of the organization was to provide guided 
tours to Cuba during the Christmas vacation of 1960. 

The scm.•c;e said that a Christmas tour of 1960 was 
reportedly jointly sponsored by the National FPCC and by 
the Cuban Government. · 

B. .Travel Restrictions 

On July 21, 1961, IC HUBERT J. O'HARA reviewed 
the subject's file at the U11i ted Stetes Passpcrt Office, 
United States Department of State, Ws.shing'con, DoC., and 
revealed that on May 26, 1959, JONES filed an epplication 
for a passport at New York, New York, indicating that he 
deslred to travel to England, France, and Italy for a 
period of 5 weeks, for the purpose o.f "study and pleasure." 
He stated ;he intended to depart the United States at 
N·~W York City on or about August: 15, 1959, via."Air-
Overseas National Airways." On fvla~v 28, 1959, Passport 
Number 1595958 was issued JONES with the restriction 
that it was not valid for travel to Albanla, Hungary, 
and those po:c•tions of China, Korea, and Viet Nam under 
Commu..'t'list control. He listed his perm8.nent I'esidence and 
mailing address as 309 West 99th Street, NewYork 25, New York. 

On April 19, 1961, JONES filed an application 
for renewal of his passport at Mex:tco D.F; This applJ.cation 
fa:U.ed to indicate any trav~l plans b'.lt indicated he il1tended 
to return to the United State~ in one year. On Aprtl 19, 

\ . ', . . 

1 
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1961, this passpcrt was renewed but containedfue 
restriction that it was not .valid for travel to Albmtia, 
Cuha. a.nd those portions of China, Korea and V:let Nam 
1,.1.ndcr Communist cont.rol ~ 

There was no indlcatioh in the fiie that JONES 
requested permission for travel to Cuba. 

III. coMr..nmiCATIONS FROtJI 
SUBJECT 

------~~~.~~~~- ---

On August 13, 1962, a ca.blegram was ~nt to tha 
Department of Justir:-:e, Wash.ingtcn, :J~ c .. , fr·cti IIavan:t, 
C 1 "- -!-1 11{1 1 o''""!")'"r'{INS T ' \T · f'"TnA A'i.) ...... su'"\f'tr·-,, ~m rn:m v .. )a> s va.v ng, 1".~·-~l.t!Jl\J.\.;.~" .J. .. l'l vli.L.• n.i:!. !'-\j ... :L:l:!..J ,..; .... 1!" ' 
INDICTf.1EN'J.l fu'JD CON\TIC'ITON OF TEE N:.SGhO W:<_,'1t:S?A?EPMAN 
WILI,IAM t'lOR'niT FOR RETLTR~ING '.CO EIS R0I1ti::SAFD WIIJ'HOUT 
P.. VALID PASSPORT TJ:IIS VIOI,ATES 1\'"01' mJLY TEE li'REEDOlvi 
Oii' '.I'RAVKG BUr ALSO THE FIRS1' AEE~~:D!~i1:H'l' TO ',llHE CONS~CITUTION 
GU.t:tRlU~ 'rEEING FREEDOM OF PRESS WORT?.:...' PAS BEEN' .SINGLED 
OUT FOR PERSECUTION NOT ONLY BECAUSE EE "l:S AN OUTSPOKEN 
\TCUH.NA'LIST AT~Eli1PI'ING OBJECTIVE REPOH.TJ.}fG· OF TdE CTJ.B.AN 
REVOI,"GTION B1JT ALSO BECA.lJSE HE IS A NEGRO r·r IS SIG-NIFICANT 
'E·IAT HIS CONVICTION COINCIDES WITH MASS AP.RESTS AND POLICE 
I$fl'ALIT'"I DIREC'l1ED AGAINST NEGRO PEOPLE THROUGHOUT THE 
USA 'l1HE SPIRIT OF THE CONS'l'ITTJTION DEMAJ'JDS 'I')l.ll..T YOU CALL 
FOR THE EXONERATION OF WILLIAM WORTHY AND Tllli REPEAL 
OF THE REGULATION UNDER WBICH HE WAS INDICTED11 

Among others, th:ts cablegram was signed by 
LOUIS JO~ES and LENNA JONES. 

W.ILJJIAM WORTHY, JR., is .a reporter for the 
11 Baltimcre-·Afr·o-Am3rican" H~wspaper and 
was convi~ted in Un:.t ted States D::.st: ... ict 
Court j_n Mie.n1i, Florida, on August 3, 
1962> for viol2..i;ion of TitJ..e lU: Section 

· 1185:3, United Stute3 Cod:.::, for ha.ving 
travelled to M:i.ar.d, Flor~9. from Cuba 

-6-
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Date----------

Dr. William A. Wallenmey~r, R~search Division, 
Atomic Energy Com:nission., Germantmm, Maryland, furnished 
the following information: 

On September 4, 1963, he was in Moscow, Russia, 
for a scientific conference. He a.tt\-mded the opera that 
evening and then returned to the m~raine Hotel, where he · 
met Louis Jones through a colleague, Dr. Paul Me. Daniel. 
fu> .:. tic Dani.el and Jones were conversing at a table and 
Dr. Wallenmeyer joined them for about fifteen or twenty 
minutes, during the middle part of their conversation. 
During this par1of the conversation, Jones mentioned 
returning to the United States to continue his education. 
Also during this time, ,nr. Me Daniel asked Jones if he knew 
he was in trouble with the State Department over his travel 
to Cuba.· Dr. Wallcnmeyer's impression was that Jones 
real::tzed that he was, but he seemed to think it could be 
cleared up. 

Dr. Wallenmeyer had no informat:ton that Jones had 
knowledge of United States travel regulations before going to 
Cuba. Also, he did not know how or v~hen Jones went to Cuba. 
He thought Jones had a fairly good. technical job in Cuba. He 
also thought that Jones &3-:i..d that he (Jones) ·had no passport. 
Dr. Hallenmeyer said he did not pay rr.uch attention to Jones' 
statements. Jones impressed him es a r:-eroon who was not 
against what is being done in the United States but who thought 
what was being done in Cuba was a good thing. He seemed to 
think he was helping the Cubans and was helping himself at 
the same time. He did not talk against the United States, 
and even mentioned that he wanted to come back to this country. 
At the same time; he was not disillusioned about what was 

·going on in Cuba. Dr. vlallenmeyer ·was not sure that be was 
present when Dr. Me Daniel asl~ed Jo::1es if he was anember of 
the Communist Party. He did have the impression that Jones 
was not overly concerned that he was in trouble over his 
travel to Cuba. He said he did not believe that Jones was on 
a hate campaign against the United States during the 
portion of the conversation he heard. 

Mr. Wallenmeyer is w+lling to testify to his contact 
with Jones in Moscow. 

10/2/63 Germantown, Maryland 
NY 105-49813 
WFO 105-42974 

On ______ at --------------File ~~-----'-----

SA C. ED\'l!N GLASS, JR./sch/bab 10/8/63 
by · . · · · ~ Date dictated 

. . ~~-~ ...... - . ~ 

This .document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ·:and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents _are not to be distributed outside your agenc'y. 
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Dr. Paul l.V. Me Dani~l, Director, D:!. vision of' Research, 
Atomic Energy Com:nission, Cermanto;m, M3.r;lland, furnished the 
f'ollowing information: · 

He was in Moscow during August ~~d September, 1963, for 
a scientific conference. On September 4, 1963, the night before 
he left Moscow, he met Louis Henry Jones in the Ukraine Hotel 
in Moscow. At this hotel one orders coffee at a servlng 
bar, then carries it to any available table. On this occasion 
Jones was occupying a table wher.e Dr. Me D.a.niel found an 
empty seat. 

He described Jones as. a:t>out 28-30 years old; 
slender face, and large prominent mouth. Jones has a really 
out-going, bubb~ing personality. He introduced himself and 
told Dr. Me Daniel that he was an American citizen and lived 
in Havana, Cuba. Dr. Me Daniel bGcGme interested ~hen and 
talked with Jones for about an hour, sta:::-t:tng at 11 Porn., 
September 4, 1963. Jones said that he had not finished his 
education and wanted to return to the U~1ited States to do so. 
Although Dr. Me Daniel cannot recalJ. the verbatim c.onversation, 
there is no question in his mh:·.<l ths.t Jones was sympathetic 
to communism. He asked if Jones was a member of the Communist 
Party. Jones said he was not a mr::mber of the Communist Part-i 
but was fully sympathetic with the aims and goals of the communist 
movement. This was almost an exact quote of Jones' response, 
to Dr~ Me Daniel's recollection. 

Jones did not say w~ he was in Moscow. However, 
he was greeted by a number of Spanish speaking people, 
mostly women, who treated him with some deference as tf he 
were a guide of some sort for a tour. This, however, was 
only an impression of Dr. Me Daniel's and he had no conversation 
with Jooes to verify it. Dr. Me Daniel did not see Jones' 
wife in Moscow and had the impression that she was a psychologist 
like him. · 

Jones sa:J.d he went to CubCI. on vacation about the 
time of the revolution in Cuba. He considers Castro a great 
man who has done so much for the Cubans that they can never 

NY 105-49813 . 
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repay him. Jones described Castro as a humanitarian who 
dQes not like violence. When Dr. f.1c Daniel asked him about 
the executions by Castro, Jones defended Castro and 
explained the executions in this \'lay: during th~ revolution 
when the citizens of Cuba caught followers of Batista, · 
Castro told them not to take tha law into their own hands 
but to let the revolution handle those people. If Castro 
had not done this, thousands would have been: killed. Then, 
although Castro did not like to do it, he had to execute 
some to fulfill his promise to the _ people. 

Jones 't'ms aware of Dr. r-Ic Daniel's position with 
the- United States Govoi'nment. , When aslced if he did not 
think he was in ·crouble witih the State Deoartment over his 
travel to Cuba, he said he was sure he was~ He said that 
he expected to have serlous trouble, but said this would be 
on the conscience of the United States Government and not 
on his. l-Ie made several vex·y <lm."'cgatory remarks: about 
the United States Departme~1t of State w"".d the United States 
Government generally. These remarl::s aJ.:_eg;;d that the 
United States Government lied -about Cube'., and about 
atrocities there and took -trl.ilitary steps against Cuba. 

Jones said that in Cuba, he was working for a lady · 
about thirty-seven- years old. He eaid 'le .. is. a . ..-psychologist. 
H:ts boss there in Cuba is a fine woman dedicated to the 
revolutj_on. Jones said he found lt a wonderful opportunity. 
He has a free reign to conduct resear0~. 

Dr. Me Daniel asl:::ed him why so many people left 
Cuba. Jones said t!'1e Batista Government had a large number 
ot exploiters. They knew no oth~r life. They ran Cuba. 
They were intelligent and important. In the new socialist 
order they just did not fit and they left. Jones s·atd 

·+his was for the betterment of the Cuban system. He expected 
the revolution to be a complete succe~s &1d does not expect 
ma~y of these people to ever return to Cuba. 

!\. ' • 

. ~ t ·. 
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Jones said he does not have . a passport. He did 
not say how he left the United States or how he traveled 
to Cuba, other than to say he went there en a vacation. 

Dr. Me Daniel asked Jones how he explained having 
three servants during this revolution. He explained the 
servants by saying that this was a transition period 
in the revolution. 

Jones contended that communlsm in theory is right. 
Although D1 .... Me Daniel cannot rec.all Jopes' exact words, he 
received the imoresslon . f';::· ~t. Jones ->::::·i·.::.;t <looked upon the 
revolution :1.n Ci.lba as the beginning of· a e;reat ccmse. 
In Dr. Me Danit.:l 1 s opinion, Jones I attitude toward 
corr.munism is an attitude one would expect him to have 
if he had been born in Russia and had grown up under 
communism. · 

Dr. Me Daniel ho.d no i nfo:t·mati Jn the.t ·Jones h~4 
knowledge of United States travel r-egulations when he 
went to Cuba. 

Dr. Me Danie~ is willing to a~pear and testify 
to the above information in an administrative or 
judicial hearing. 

'~·--------------------------------------~====~----~------~ 
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VI. DESCRIP:HON 

The follo'tt7ing description of J"Ol·TES was 
obtained from his ftle at the Passport Office, United 
States D~partment of State on July 21, 1961: 

Name 
Ra0e 
Sex 
Natt onality 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Height 
Eyeb 
Hair 
Scars and Marks 
Occupation 
Marital Status 

Relatives-

United States 
Address 

Fore~.gn Address 
(April 1961) 

LOUIS HENRY JONES 
White 
Male 
United States 
March 17, 1934 
Arlington Heights, Ohio 
5 1 9 11 

Brown (wears glasses) 
B;t own 
Ncne 
Student 
~1arricd; w:tfe, LENNA SCHWEITZER 
JONES, d3.tQ cf birth April 13, 
1935; Pasadena, California, 
'\·Jhom he married on June 11, 1954; 
she resides with him 

Father GOBEL JONES, 
date of birth December 9, 1899, 
Monticello, Kentucky, United 
States citizen, residing 3027 
Colerain Avenue, Cincinnati 25, 
Ohio; 
Mother, ETHEL WEST JONES, date of 
birth Jan1.lary 9, 1902, Monticello, 
Kentucky, United States citizen, 
residir.g 117 Calho~~ Str eet, 
Cincinnati, Ohio. 

309 West 99th .Street, New York 
25, New YOl'k 
Rhin 29-7, Mexico, D.F. 
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.PC -204 (Rev. 3-3-59) 

Copy to: 

Report of: 
Date: 

a < . ., .... . . 
·b .. .... t. .-;~' A ,.; . .:- ~<.i 

UN .: _.::o STATES DEPARTMENT OF · .: ... ~::STICE 
"<o-"*' ' 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

J:lCS D. ]NGR:.M 
4/20/64 

t~ET
, CIA HAS NO OBJECTION TO 

S- - 1. . r.~r~ ,, . ., ... , . !\M'"'''OR 
. . . ·. . . OECLi\S->Iri' .. A' ''.!'" .- . •< T'ION 

RtLE~\St Of C\1\ !MfORMA 
lM TH'S OOCl~T. Sm . 

. """~-17 
Orfice:New York, New York 

Field Office File II: 105-49813 Bureau File II: 105-98177 

Title: LOUIS HENRY JONES , 

c~cGLAS S n:u:: 0 Sl J7~1zf.J.t/J--/ Uj~ 
. ~-:J~-6J.f..1 ett l .... -·_ - -----t 

r~~Eilli~i- -sE'~lffi~~-7c~A Character: 

Synopsis: Subject 1 s birth, education, and background informati.on 
set forth. Informants advisee subject and wife left United 
States in 1961 for travel to Cuba. Co1•r·espondence received 
in United States from subject aL1d wi.fe :tn Cuba. JONES filed 
application for renewal of passpcrt in 1961 and passport 
contained restriction that it "l!Yas not v2-lid for travel to 
Cuba. Subject was in Moscow, Russie ... \'Tj_th group from 
Cuba in September, 1963, according t:J three United States 
c:1.tizens who talked with .him in Moscow. JONES indicated 
he was not a member of the CP but sympathized withaims 
and goals of Communist movement. JONES indicated he was 
in agreement with CASTRO's policies. 
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D. M3.:r.'~.tal Stetn3 

•• 

The United States Passport Office rE-1cords 
previously mentioned reveals J"ONES was married to LENNA 
S!.JPtJEI:i.'ZER JONES who W8..S born on Apr•il 13, 1.935, at , 
P~nadana, California. He married her on Jlli1e 11, 1954. 

E • __ EfE.T)loyment 

On October 2, 1963, Dro PAUL W. MC DANIEL, 
Director, Division of Research, Atomic Er!e:rgy Co;nm:!.ssion, 
Ge:l:'mantown, Mc.i.rylanc., e.dvisod SA c. EIY~iliN GLASS, .IT-to, he _ 
met; JOJ.~ES in MosGc.w" Russia, on SeptembGr 4, 1963. Dm-:'1.ng ' 
th.erdiscnss:.~on .:ro:,ms :::.O.vised MC Dl:.NJ:EL he waEI a psychoJ(.;gist 
in Cub'J.. H~ said he was toJ.d by ,TON.E3, be 5 .TOI\"ES, wcrke.d 
f or a 37 -~~~d lady in Cu~a '\'Jho w_ a_s dedi:!ated to t~1e 
rGvoluti7'~ :J)a{MA. JW'-' jJ-jf:f!JA~~- ~Jo/~>~e1-
F. R~sidence 

Dr. MC DANIEL also advised oa r.~ t ;)ber 2, 196~; 
that JONES' current a~1dre~::s in Cub?~ on Scpt0mter 4, 1963, 
was a~~~cer~ Number 1804 c/18 y 20, !'lfralila:r·, Havana) 
Cub/_ ~li!IM ;!WJ;jzjf,~ AfiL /.ttii'~ · . ./3JAftPS~13J. 

A. Travel to Cuba 

II. CONNECTIONS ~F SUB~TECT 
W}~~t'E :PRO··CAS~'EO ORGANIZATIONS 
A~·rD HIS D£:)? A.?.'ICJRE J:i'ROI-1 'l'EE 
UNITED STfl.'rES TO CUBA ------- ----

1. Associ.aJvion w:i.th F.fiJJt E' '1~/tY. FOR CUBA COMr~T':PEE AND 
Jul ~~ "'c =-h Mov •~T'H~n t QY>c tY') ~ · 

. ~-NY-__ T..;..-1 .• ~-a_::~~e:~ . G:~o~~~~~:. -~:~n-c_y_l_lh_i_c_1_1_c_.~-o-- _u_c_t_s _ __ _ 

intell:tg~ investigations, ad.vj_sed on Apr~.1 7, 196 · 
tha.t LOU!S HENFt? JONES and his wife, LENNA SCIIWEI'.vZ ~ - • ,JONES 
described as United States Citizens from Ann Arto:.."', MJ.chigan, ( 11 ) 

>I ere members of a group who desir;,d to go to Cuba fr0m ~lli!IOI<llll· ~~ 

-3-
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1961, this passport was renewed but contcd.ned fue 
restriction that it was not valid for travel to Albania, 
Cuba. a.nd those portions of China, Korea and Viet Nam 
u.ndol' Communist control. · 

There was no ind:lcation in the file that · JONES 
requested permission for travel to Cuba. 

III. CO.MrvlUNICATIONS FRGrll 
SUBJECT ·----

On August 13, 1962} a c·ablegram t\'as sent to tha 
Department of Justlne, . washington, :Oc.Co :~ f:c·c:n Hava;:13., 
C••l)a s~-:·.:~·:-ing 1111 "'\"lfi'l:")T~IINc:' T"•\T f'!lJB·A A'Q'I:j' s·~r)~V.FT'. Pl.nl "1~''-n:' \.4. !J ... "t.;."' v , ~ . ... .. ~J. \. .... '-' ·/;;.,. u .L,.L~ "" "'..~-• J. !..U - \ '- · ...... .!..;.1-.J " ~ !l.J,.:.I 

I:N.DICIJ}r•!EN'll A...'J'D CvNV'IC'IION OF S'J-ill NEGhO W~'VJSPAPEPMAN 
WILI1IAM WOP.'ri·IY FOR RETL1RNING '-~0 EIS HOIVl._t::SAl'!.D vLL~rhOUT 
A VALID PASSPOR'l' THIS VIOLATES HOT ON'Lf THE FREEDOlvJ: 
OF :.rRAVEL BUr ALSO THE FIRST P.J•:G"Sl\l)~{ii;N·I· TJ 'I'HE CONS~~ITUTION 
GU.llil\NTE~ING FREEDOM OF PRESS \\fORT!.~.;.' EA3 BEEN. SINGLED 
OU'I' FOR PERSECUTION NOT ONLY BECAU.SE EE J:S A~ OUTSPOKEN 
JCU8Nit GIST A'r'I'EMPjriNG OBJECTIVE REPORTING OF THE CTJ.3l\N 
P.EVOL1JTION BUT ALSO BECA'G'SE HE IS A NEGRO I'l' IS SiliNIFIGANT 
'E-IAT HIS CONVICTION COINCIDES WITH MASS A.BRESTS AND POLICE 
B~ALIT""l DIREC'l'ED AGAINST NEQB.O PEOPLE THROUGHOUT THE 
USA 'l1HE SPIRIT OF .THE CON2~:'I'1'UTION DEMA.:~DS 1'£-LD.T YOU CALL 
FOR THE EXONERATION OF WILLIAM WORTHY AND Tlill REPEAL 
OF TilE REGULATION UNDER WHICH HE WAS INDICTED" 

Among ethers, thls cablegram was signed by 
LOUIS JONES and L&"'NA JONES. 

WILLIAM WORTHY, JR., is a re:po.rter for the 
"Bal timore-·Afro-American11 H~wspaper and 
was ccnvicted in Un:t ted States D:l.st:~"':l.c t 
Court j_n Mic:m1i, Florida, on August 3, 
1962.:; for viol2.U .. on of Ti·c}.e 13 _,. Section 
1185:3, United State3 Cod;;, for ha.vlng 
travelled to Miami, Florfl1. from Cuba 

-6-
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7 ![1, Date----------

"!.1 

Dr. William A. We.llenmey~rj R·~search Division, 
Atomic Energy Com:niDsion, Ger-,nanto-,.,m, Mar'~{la~l.d, furnished 
the following information: 

On September 4, 1963, he was in Moscow, Russia, 
for a scientific conference. He a.tt\'lnded the opera that 
evening and then returned to the Ukraine Hotel, where he 
met Louis Jones through a colleague, Dr. Paul Mu Daniel. 
D~;. Ec .Dan:l.el and Jones were conversing at a table and 
Dr. Wallenmeyer joined them for about fifteen or twenty 
minutes, during the middle part of their conversation. 
During this part/of the conversation, Jones mentioned 
returning to th~ United States to continue his education. 
Also during this time, Dr. Me Daniel asked Jones if he knew 
he was in trouble with the State Department. over his travel 
to Cuba. Dr. Wallenmeyer's impression was that Jones 
reallzed that he was, but he seerr.ed to think it cculd be 
cleared up. 

Dr. Wallenmeyer had no information that Jones had 
kno1-1ledge of Uil.ited States travel regulations before going to 
Cuba. Also, he did not k11.ow hmiJ cr. v.jhe.n Jones went to Cuba. 
He thought-Jones had a fairly geed. technical job in Cuba. He 
also thought that Jones s:tid that he (Jones) had no passport. 
Dr. Wallenmeyer said he did not pc..y much attention to Jones' 
statements. Jones impressed him c-.s a person who wao not 
against what is being done in the Uaited States but who thought 
what was being done in Cuba was a good thing. He seemed to 
think he was helping the Cubans and was helping himself at 
the same time. He did not talk against the United States, 
and even mentioned that he wanted to come back to this country. 
At the same time, he was not disillusioned about what was · 
going on in Cuba. Dr. 'VJallenmeyer was not; sure that he was 
present when Dr. Me Daniel asked Jones if he was anember of 
the Communist Party. He did have the impression that Jones 
was not overly concerned that he was in trouble over his 
travel to Cuba. He said he did not believe that Jones was on 
a hate campaign against the United States during the 
portion of the cor.versation he heard. 

Mr. Wallenmeyer is willing to testify to his contact 
with Jones in Moscow. · 

NY 105-49813 
10/2/63 Germantown, Maryland WFO 105-42974 
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''~ . Date October 9, 1963 

Dr. Paul W. Me Dani~l, DirE'ctor, Div1.sion of Research, 
Atomic Energy Commission, G-ermanto;m, M3.r;'llarid, furnished the 
following information: 

He was in Moscow during August and September, 1963, for 
a scientific conference. On September 4, 1963, the night before 
he left Moscow, he met Louis Henry Jones in the Ukraine Hotel 
in Moscow. At this hotel one orders coffee at a servlng 
bar, then carries it to any available table·. On this occasion 
Jones was occupying a table where Dr. Me Da.niel found an 
empty seat. 

He described Jones as about 28-30 years old; 
slender face, and large prominent mouth. Jones has a really 
out-going, bubb~ing p·ersonali ty. He introduced himself and 
told Dr. Me Daniel that he was an American citizen and lived 
in Havana, Cuba. Dr. Me Daniel becGme interested then and 
talked with Jones for about an hoar, start:tng at 11 p.m., 
September 4, 1963. Jones sa1d that he had not finished his 
education and ~Janted to return to the U:1ited States to do so. 
Although Dr. Me Daniel cannot recall the verbatim conversation, 
there is no question in his m~x~<l thCJ.t Jones was sympathetic 
to communism. He asked if Jones was a member .of the Communist 
Party. Jones said he was not a member of the Communist Partzy 
but was fully sympathetic with the aims and goals of the communist 
movement. This was almost an exact quote of Jones' response, 
to Dr. Me Daniel's recollection. · 

Jones did not say wqy he was in Moscow. However, 
he was greeted by a number of Spanish speaking people, 
mostly women, who treated him with some deference as if he 
were a guide o£ some sort for a tour. This, however, was 
only an impression of Dr. Me Daniel's and he had no conversation 
with Jones to verify it. Dr. Me Daniel did not see Jones' 
wife in Moscow and had the impression that she was a psychologist 
like him. 

Jones satd he went to CubCI. on vacation about the 
time of the revolution in Cuba. He considers Castro a gr~at 
man who has done so much for the Cubans that they can never 

NY 105-49813 
On 10/2/63 Germantown, Maryland File # WFO 105-42974 
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repay him. Jones described Castro as a humanitarian who 
does not like violenc~. When Dr, P·lc .Daniel asked him about 
the executions by Castro, Jones defended Castro and 
explained the executions in this way: during th~ revolution 
when the citizens of Cuba caught follm·Jers of Batista, 
Castro told them not to take tha law into their o'ltm hands ; 
but to let the revolution handle those people. If Castro 
had not done this, thousands would have been.killed. Then, 
although Castro did not like to do it, he had to execute 
some to fulfill his promise to the people. 

Jones was aNare of Dr. r-Tc Daniel's position 1t1ith 
the.United States Govornment. When asked if he did not 
think he was in 1Cr>ouble. with the State Departmen·c over his 
travel to Cuba, he said he was sure he was~ He said that 
he expected to have serious trouble, but said this would be 
on the conscience of the UYlited States Government and not 
on his. He made · several vex·y d3J."Cf':&tGry remarks about 
the United States Deoartme~1t of State ar'.d the United States 
Government generally-. These l~emarks aJ. :!. eg ,~d that the 
United States Government li~d about Cub2., and about 
atrocities there and took military sL;e::ps against Cuba. 

Jones said that in Cuba, he was working for a lady 
about thirty-seven years old. He (laid '1e .. is. a :~psychologist. 
His boss there in Cuba is a fi~e woman dedicated to the 

. revolutlon. Jones said he found lt a wonderful opportunity. 
He haa a free reig'n to co;.1duct researuhBe. 

Dr. Me Daniel asl:ed him why so many people left 
Cuba. Jones said the Batista Government had a large number 
of exploiters. They knew nc oth0r life. They ran Cuha~ 
They were intelligent and important. In the new socialist 
order they just did not fit and they left. Jones said 

-this was for the betterment of the Cuban system. He expected 
the revolution to be a complete success ru1d does not expect 
many of these people to ever return to Cuba. 

, .,\ 
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Jones sa±d he does not have a passport. He did 
not say how he left the United States or how he traveled 
to Cuba, other than to say he went there en a vacation. 

Dr. Me Daniel asked Jones how he explained having 
three servants during this revolution. He explaj.ned the 
servants by saying that this was a transition period 
in the revolution. 

Jones contended that communism in theory is right. 
Although Dr. Me Daniel cannot recall Jones' exact words, he 
received the imnresslon _::t:t<m Jonc~ t;.,:;.~.~: ·· looked upon the 
revolution in c·u.ba as the beginnir'!g of a ~reat ca.use. 
In Dr. Me Dariiel 1 s opinion, Jones' attitude toward 
communism is an attitude one would expect him to have 
if he had been born in Russia and had grown up under 
communism. · 

Dr. Me Daniel had no L1;fo:t•mat i on that 'J ones had 
knowledge of United Stat-as travel reg11lat:tons when he 
went to Cuba. 

Dr. Me Daniel is willing to appear and testify 
to the above information in an administrative or 
judicial hearing. 
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